

GAHC010032562024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/808/2024

ZIABUR RAHMAN KHAN
S/O ABDUL MUNNAF KHAN
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE JURGARH, PO BHOJKHOWA CHAPORI, PS TEZPUR,
DIST SONITPUR ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, HOME DEPARTMENT, DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM ULUBARI
GUWAHATI 781007

3:THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
SB
ASSAM KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI 781019

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
SONITPUR
DIST SONITPUR
ASSAM 78400

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H K DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 19.07.2024

Heard Mr. N.K. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned for 2 (two) weeks enabling him to file rejoinder affidavit.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant